Rule 2,29

(a) insert full
name(s) and
address(es) of
administrator(s)

*Delete as
applicable

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
nformation in the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there 15 a query on the

form

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the

public record

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs

Form 2.16B

.16B

Name of Company

AAC Mechanical & Electncal Limited

Company number

04650515

tn the
High Court of Justice Chancery Division

Birmingham District Registry
{full name of court)

Court case number
8305 of 2016

I/We (a)

Ninos Koumettou
Alexanderl.awsonJacobs
1 Kings Avenue
Winchmaore Hill

London N21 3NA

attach a copy of -

*the staterment(s) of affairs,

“the statement{s)-of-concurrence.

in respect of the administration of the above company

Signed

Administrator

Dated 27 October 2016

e

01/11/2016

Ninos Koumettou

1 Kings Avenue
Winchmore Hill
London N21 3NA

AlexanderLawsonJacobs

DX Number DX 36953 Winchmore Hiil

020 8370 7250
DX Exchange

#108

COMPANIES HOUSE

|

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at -
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




Rue 2 29 Form 2 14B

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Name of Company Company Number
AAC Mechanical & Electrical Limited 04650515
In the Court case number

High Court of Justice Chancery Division Birmuingham Distnct Regisiry 8305 0f 2016/

Statement as to the affairs of

AAC Mechanical & Electrical Limited
1 King's Avenue

Winchmore Hill

London

N21 3NA

on tha 8 September 2016, the date that the company entered agministration

Statement of Truth

| believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of
the above named company as at 8 September 2016 the date that the company entered administration

Full Name MLcuews—e S

Signed \—‘P Mlj\ . —

Dated 21 - Vot




Insolvency Act 1986

AAC Mechanical & Electncal Limited
Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 8 September 2016

ASSETS
Goodwili / intellectual Property
Nationa! Westminster Bank

Motor Vehicles held under Finance
Lombard Norh Central Flc

Unifisted {nvestment

Ptant & Machunery

Office Equipment, Furniture & Fixtures
Unencumbered Motor Vehicles
Stock & Equipment

Work In Progress / Contracts

Book Debts

Prepayments

Retentions

Cash at Bank - Santander Bank Plc
Cash at Bank - HSBC Bank Ple
Cash at Bank - Barclays Bank Pic
Cash at Bank - Nat West Bank Pic
Employae Loans

AAC Bullding Services Group Lid {In Lig)

LIABILITIES
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS -
Employees - Arrears / Holday Pay

Book Value
£

20,000 O
NIL

91,78562

1,000 00
96164
17,898 41
16,990 00
22,200 00
6,058 11
504,831 00
15,897 76
174,475 58
27,607 86
324 56
162 41

13 43

€85 00
11,404 G0

DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGE PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003
OTHER PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003 FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS

Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphicable (Yo carry forward)

DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGE POST 15 SEPTEMBER 2003

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where apphcable (brought down)

Estimated to Realise

£

NIL

Nit

NiL

73,135 68
{72,135 68)
1,000 00

13,828 17

£

NiL

1,000 Q0
Uncertan
1,900 00
2,120 00
8,22500
2,200 00
NIL
73,078 10
Uncertain
39,176 30
27,607 86
324 56
162 41
1343

575 00
NIL
156,382 76

13,828 17
142,554 59

NIL
142,554 59

31 510 82
111,043 67

NIL
111,043 67

3151692
142,554 59




Insolvency Act 1986

AAC Mechanical & Electrical Limited
Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 8 September 2016

Book Value Estimated to Realise
. o L _ £ L £ £

Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Trade & Expense Crediors 622,843 34
Employees - Redundancy / Pay In Lieu 26,169 98
AAC Service & Mamtenance Lid 21,540 05
HMRCG - PAYE/NICNATICISICT 234,987 01
Accruals Uncertain
Terry & Michelle Smuth - Directors 25,142 00
Gary & Hilary Withers - Directors 20,683 00
Olka Breeze Lid 179773 G0

113113836

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

{excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003} {988,583 77)
{988,583 77)

Issued and called up capital

Ordinary Shareholders 5,000 DO
5000 0¢

TOTAL SURPLUS/HDEFICIENCY) (993,583 77}




£Z 91 9102 19G0PO 32

60 SL0Z A DS Sy

O?{HV.LL.\d pio obeg

B JD% Bin2ubig

00 089'9 ¥ig 1238 'UOPUOT ‘pROY NJed MOUNnyt ¢ P yoehs 030
00 v60'2 301 €1XS BuusAqag ‘PIBLPEH IS0 IPHOWIBUM 8L P17 BIDDIA LOISS21CX ] PRE o)
6/ 695'9 49¢ €NN 'spag ‘uoin 'peoy JOoS £i-1 | P17 [B21133]3 UDSPUNLUDI ¢330
G/ GRL'Z JHZ 61OS ‘Bnyspioipeg 'yuombuinsaip ‘peoy mojpe) ‘uue4 abuei) g uun saibojouynat onsnody uonAug Eakle}
00 ¥P6'Z H30 CLHY 'X9SSNS 1S3AN 'WRYSIOH 'PBOY SPreuos 1S G B||nie uosug HVELS)
00252'7 AW 207 'uoinT ‘peoy piojsidels £r P17 Buneay pue duigunig suoug 3.
00 06¢ X6 510 ‘Weyp|o ‘uouappeyD ed ssauisng Aempecig 'Aempeoig 1z S30IAIAG DOUBUBUIBN oW MEle!
08 896'vE XL £ RNYSPIORISH "AND UapIED UAWIAA "RNIUS) SSBUISNG DIIMILEW 'L BiuNn panw] Aepeied juiseqy 003%
00 0Z2 350 ¥OS 'SHIH Uyt Aepn aoejiem /-G o1 {umav} Burug puoweig 20010
2o mmm_w wwm NOO _xmwmm .mo;:m:.g _Umom Eoﬂumm o9 wiallan Bl P17 DUNOg Io4 Dmcm_mmo L0A3
000 ANO €1 1Y ‘fsung ‘afipughap, ‘spuepyoosg ‘siybiay ay |, P sed uieg L0an
88 £¥¢ M€ LNT '2ayspiojpag ‘uain ‘uaadr) Algeded 'asnoH AR 062 21d seisewabieyn 2300
8Z v86't 300 0L ‘2nysSpIOjUaH ‘plaLleH 'peoy piojswan 153 pu) 2Bpugaipeid ‘g yun P11 Jejesaloup [B2n29(3 sbiey) e kel
0l mmh._. mﬁ_h w.E .:o:wD _:«JOE\._& .zm:ohonow_ .umw _u:_ Lw_;___mm _mmo_U WEYEI0d P mc_co_:vcou iy 13ey OO UU
BY 6L N11E LN 'spag 'uoiny ‘Aepa auode unes uelod] | O1d dnoio 554 200D
G0 VEY'S 185 ZHE ‘Winowstlnog ‘peoy snusay O epabed syy pi1 uaa9 Lojbuuag 1563
00 5886 ONE 1IN "3uf ) uodn S1s2OMaN '32Bld Buuaagl) ‘vnog Bueaed 'ggz X083 Od  OOW38 B P 0D DN [BOUIDEIT Uysiug 8y PreIcie;
08 822°1 ADVP £3 'uopuoT 'pEOY Uouid) | b D] UCPUOT SIPRL L (Y 329
00 009'¢ SHY ZAMN 'UOPUDT ABAN PIONEAN §25-G25 '9SNOKH Sauke P11 Buiompuoy iy poomdiy ar >
50 0¥S'L2 XOL £V 'SHaH "AID UIDIES UAMDAA 'PESIYIIBAA 'HiBd MO[BW 9 YiuN PEILIT BOUBLBIIBIN B MBS DVY N
80 v05'L J0E LLAM 'UCIGLWIBLUSAION 'PIBYSBURSAN 'BUET STIBYIEBAN DY UHOMYSY 13AIC) 32V
00 000'GL QvL 277 ‘susH ‘A uapieoy cbs_w\s ‘sppRyuMoIg BNOD WIBLUSE '9SNoH Wiayuag (9] m:_cozﬁcoo I WY 8%
gL tos L A0/ 2dH '‘@nyspiojiay ‘pesisdwen |Bwal 'peoy Y2l vE SICINQUISIQ (BIUDBLS 1Y R
goozLt 836 O3 "18IsaydoD 'spoomybiy 'saiig poomises 1g P11 000Z (22119317 iy sovw
00 982 N6 9400 x9s53 'UleaH A3jaaps "peoy yang ybiy ‘looed sy P17 00 Wieg uoiqy 8y | o
noGZL'e dHP Z2dH ‘SUsH ‘peaisdweH 18WsaH 'peay (BUXnEA €7 a21a1as Buluonipuod) Iy dry ea Auag i Auouiuy B,
08 brs'l Al'D 5157 'SpoaT 'uopMey 'PEOY SPEaT Jiy |BUOLEWBIY| 3jepay £
a5 J0v 488 SNN ‘uoidweyuoN ‘Asuuds punoy 'peay a3 aulg ‘mats Asuuds gy aun P17 SS300Y PaJUPARY JUYD
00 005 oo £85 'Buuaxepn 19 '850)D uoiEULIOY OF sbhH v L0
00 00B'2 AAD SNN 'USIAUIBYLION ‘UDISOG ARAA BIISUIOY Bl SIOAHUGD QY BA SAUMC() MBIpLY oLYD
3 SSaIppY JweN Aoy

sJo}ipasn Auedwon - g
PBLUWAT 2110317 '3 [BIIUBYIB DVY
SHOIB{UOSME JOPUBXD[Y




€Z 91 902 1290120 52

B0 GL0Z PADS Sdl

AUJJJO/’rlﬁ. ..?.;
aumeufig
ARG i
00 021'E VS POS 'SUBH 'UDIH ‘aueT [JampeD/L WUN Aaauior suondQ £009
00 £22'6L1 XOL LTV 'SUaK A0 uspien) uAmisp, ‘PRILWYIIRAA HBY MOHBIN § U P (MN) 879219 BXO Z002
Q0GLL'Y 438 6¥S 'auyshiag ‘plaipaisayd Asisid 'peoy UOHOW Op 'asnoH plaiey Bunea renua) g Buiquntd AepeQ 100D
oo A5 SN3 'SUaH euieg ‘peoy uopAn v pajWr (N} 8za21g exio 000D
ON Nom ABg 9IS .ﬁmwc:m_u_m_)_ _Dmom WHOIBH § SSNOK |2UUag wﬂm._ouumams Dcaowm jleuoilen COND
00 got'y SLL L7V 'SUSH 'suegly 1S 'PROY uopuol Yied SPUBpE £E UOnEN XIIN LOND
5102/80/0z uanio) ajeq =6ieyn Buneol4 9 pax4 Bunesodioow aimuagaq uaag AUnoag
000 YIE PAAN ‘LOPUOT 'UOPUSH ‘SN2UID) [BIUSY § 'SN2HIYD) [BRUSD UOpUal NUBE IBISUILNSIAA |BUOEN 0OND
Goo Va8 SIMN ‘Sauhay uoyiy ‘tembuc] DoUBRUL4 ZUSG-SAPIJIBN LD
Zs 016'0¢ X8 017V 'sHaH ‘playieH ‘aueq sia|iaael] 1daq upald ‘weay wpald 37 A8 3doing 2u12013 1YSIgRSIA QoD
00’0 Yt 9158 ‘i0jsug ‘spuodysiy 'Aemesne) abpo "Wed POOMYEQD OUN|OS 31214sA PIEQWOT B/ DI SANOWOINY (1Y 210
IHZ 6195 "dhuspiojpeg
9. mcm.N ._.._to.__smc_zmw._g .vmom mopej .chu wm:m._mu [ RHITY __uﬁ mm*moﬁoczum._. SN0y :O.:>cw KeWsIno LoD
g9 6£1'2s HEE £88 "WRYRYIOY ‘026 X08 Od Jid |BNUBD YUON piegiuo’ 061D
00 0v0'Z SX| GdH 's¥eng ‘weysays ‘sue Aenog g wun P17 BuninsuoD apiaa 8 v 00D
08 ¥66'¢ Va8 vV ‘sueqy 1S ‘pedisdweyiesys 1eng ubiy 1,2 o171 (4N} Buminsuo) pprr LOrD
00 £66°L H31 DS "UIYOIH ed sauled f P17 Buninsuog ussuar oD
00 8.9°01 _ ! ssayupa Lepy 10HD
Ot 9£0't THE GAA "uopuo 'Buije] ‘peoy sibu| pZ Wno7y Assequs ¢y P77 3B woInKH SOHD
¥9 L2L'T d4 M 'uopuo] ‘uesio yoosg ‘peoy ysng spisudays (21 PYT MO|pPNT JO SARMOIIOH S0HD
00 Zv8 el 21y .wbcmuhoutmI .b_U uaplecy _.__m?_m>> .mm:oznmI Jmmm PEOY mmu:m Q9 wcmwme UDISUBIX SWOK POHD
38y ZING 'xassng 1sepn ‘Buiyuopn peoy
L0'L86'VET uoiBuineg ‘asnoy aBoug uobuung 'Guiyuopa (S13) a2ineg Aousaosy| R WaLLE%I0jUT (SIDILODINEBAY A LYA) (S13) - DENH £OHD
00 S0Z'0t siavip f1eg P00
0L 19659 S8/ €S 'PIRWBUS 192G PUBIIODS LY '9SN0H [BDUSY 'dT11 (AS) JouAR ) SB1DaQ OO WRYRIO) 21 P11 u0smar £099
00 4.6 HNO 0ZN 'uDpUOT 'SUOISIBYAA ‘peoy Buuo gz ofsuenbsed 5 i)iate]
(elald
o0 b2 OrSiY 'sxi38 ‘weybunjops ‘peIISWEYDUIY 153 puy sueT poomboy ‘peoy soyues -z 017 J31BMPOON) 10690
L6 £6E'S aganday yoez) ‘Busld 00 €61 9/FEZ SWBIUSWaD A 0O Y S eap| poog 0097
00 0£9 HOP 5V 'sk@H ‘uapuadieH ‘peoy apisii4 ‘wnog abpug 61 SI3URI§ UBISU | 0c4D
3 SSILPPY aueN Aoy

si0)ipasn Auedwon - g
PalIWIT 182113313 g |BDIUBYDIN DVY
SQOJBMUOSMETIBPUEXDY




£2 01 5107 1500120 OF 60 510Z 49 105 Sdi OJ:O:PNJ sy tctea
h.u.l..ﬂ L»,

NN >
000 Iqyg gV ‘NUSPiCiaM ‘N0 uapies) uAwRapa sndwed sy [HNOD PIEL VAMPBAA HehLly
vl P59 28 10/ 2dH ‘susH ‘pedisdwen 3Wap ‘Aepn DUBRAB|D AJBUAS 4AA BA PIT MM [P%2Y R
05 £9¢'01 SdG WILD3I UopUDT 'PEOY ||2MUBNIBID Qirby PY7 Swooiieg UQ 1SBM A

YO5 80M
74 66E'SS ‘praysiappny ‘adioyiuewaNg ‘pecy uoners Hiied ASojouyss) adioyueunss 'L un ASsoug Buipyirg ouvcdn 2005
0z L10'62 ADS »Sg o1sug ‘'voibuysug ‘peoy uoxg £-1 P dnors AN LGNSo
000zL'e DOVZ 819 'Ang ‘peoy uoyog ‘slels3 Buipes) abpug 'L pun pi siesiy Aug wn ooNno
o0 Oow.w 00_. 90M ._uooarcmr_mxom %m?: JOuRn .mw:oI [Ysuoaag P11 ﬁv:): hCmQEOU u_.:Um_w adl PO1D
000 H4l gsT0 uoibuizeq ‘Bususo Al Fuisund] AL IR
coo 37/ GNN 'uoidwEYLIoN 222$ X08 Od 19bpat sajes py 0D Buipes | sunpad sines) 201D
90 LZ9T ABZ 1 LNG 'X288n§S 1sap ‘Buiyuops ‘peoY aquwoduleS pRYWE (3N) BIUBLIY aD10AU] DBSH 1010
00 G8Yy 01z 116 ‘weybuuing eais ‘peoy skejpsg pajuw ¥31 001D
000 <43% £NJ '9A0H ‘PeOy AEPUNCE G ‘BSNOH UWEYSISAZH 417 (M} dnous s10yg ay) g050
oo $9. €S 'PI3Y3US 184S PUBROIS L 'aSNOH [2puay 'dT1 (AS)Joukes) saigbag oD B Bupeiy 913 w08
00 026’01 unwg Auay €0sd
00 ZZT'vl Ui anayayyg 80SD
00 00€'E A8S GN3 1auseg maN 'py uoRAl Zy Lluwiols 1080
ot ZS0'6 J3z 0HD 'UopholD 'pROYy WRYUAPAS 'FSNoH BIwald Bumyyosg sy aseabg 5080
or co J08 SHN 'UDIMION 'PEOY NI d LOPSalIRH 'aielsg Anquald aul ‘o win S521AI3S UAWNNSY| 1Stenads 5089
XQas

6. 968'61 +13 'uopuor ‘aienbg epeue) | ‘ucnensiSoy Yyouelg ¥ ‘SUNDS|IOD SBWISH JBinT O/ M7 SJOIG SHaYloIg WS +OST}
ag eyt ANO PAAS ‘UOPUCT 'BsBYD By 98-v8 ‘WnoD Shday P17 S12BUOTD NG €080
GB B52'EZ NNL ¥1DS 'SUIH 'PIOIUH ‘PESY WERIWIN ‘9SNoH Aoud v I & I SIUBL2IBIN LBWIG 208D
00 0oo's S3IE 1 20d %988NG JSAAN USRS BS0Y 'PEOY USDID) ITON SF Buluoisiuwo) JyAH H0sBpoR uowig 080
6L ¥or'Zy MEZ L LNS 'xassng 153 ‘Buiyuoas "peoy squoduley M (MN) a0ueU4 3310AY| HESH 0080
00 ¥p5'y MULL 900 X953 'leusabbon ‘yied jeuisnpu) (leysabbon 'Aean sioud Ll S2OIAIDG uonejnsuy Ajoy £ouoD
00 0.68'S SYS LIV 'suaH 'sueqly 1S 'aue” sawieg (18D ‘asnoH saweg {30 BT siiepoy £04HD
po 0402 316 €ZdH "amspiogiay 'Buli) Jeeng ybiy ‘esnon Bununog ayy, P [E2133(3 g 1IBOURYIBIN SOY 10D
000 X712 28 "WYHONINGIE ‘68991 Xod Od PUN SDUEINSU| [EUCHEN DY) 00H0
cot XHZ LMIN 'UopUeT lliH N 'Bnuaay ABjuBH § '9SnoH 2wod {paindsi} P11 LCPUOT ULINYD oolD
3 SSaIppy aweN Aay

sao)ipoln Aueduwion - g
PajWIT |BOL)23|F B |ESIURYDIBW DYY
SQO2E[UOSMETIDPUBXI|Y




£2 91 910T 1290130 §2

60 5102 ISA DS Sdl

nJ:ﬂ.V :h..\m [OPTRR U Tl
/JJ\JJ\J\/@\IA w.:_._.._cm_m)

L2Z0L LI L Buiyeioy sauyug g6
L2 6HL'B are oWy 'x8S53 'PIOJWOY UIBSH {IRMPRYD PEOY SPRUD IS ¢ OR[Ny N 03
L8 ¥SE'E ANE ZAAN 'UCPUOT "UD3IST UBPSIIAA ‘RROY UOSUY /20 uLeyyibuons uyor 1w noed
Z5 180'¢ YNI 27V 'suEqpy 1S ‘Aaujo) uopua 'peoy AdneH 67 UOYB NI X0l 1N O3
59 ¢2.¢ YVZ 7LDS ‘PIOJUSH peoy piaydwe) g S2UNBIA UOUNG I 013
01 £58'7 NLy 271Y '2iyspiogiay ‘A0 Uspieg uhmam 'aned yowuag 62 gj|asury usueq i\ CCwzl
By 218 036 £gH "2IUSPIOILISH 'pedlsduan |BlaH YIBAA JBPaD 0§ SHIIH WO Y I G-t
ZLGIL'S (dE ZEHN YIoUNS "YOISBMOT 'PROY Us|lY € woousy A2iyar iw 0003
ShCZS'y Zd¥ 998 ‘2iYSPIoLaH "AID UIPIED LHOMUDIST "SHIIINLUAM O SUOD WV HeN 1w Ca04d
5t 9€0°1 712 L dH '2ayspiojtaH ‘pesisduan [BWSH 'sau() mOMBl 2 YINHE J0)Dd SOUET MY o83
GO SPL'E OYi LdH '9a4yspiojuay 'pEBISAWLSH [SW3H '908|d PUBIPOOAA L swepy sawef SN R
&L prR'S 408 gN3 'siySpIOjUBH 'iBg $13)od ‘aaug] Agsbuiuod e UDSIDRUY YoBr JN 06y |
GE VEB'E MS1 INT 'playuy peoy Uooun ‘ABpA BUILNT § IND ‘PIRYUT SSS3A saiddng (B2112813 SN0y, 00AD
29 81849'91 140 698 ‘suaH ‘projBungung ‘puepang ‘9s0|0 Aojosy 'sasl] awr Pi7 S32IAIBS nOOIKWEYS o M GOMD
L6 [BE'RE ANL POH 'SIUSHICA ULON ‘uodiy ‘2¢ x08 Od '3nua) Asjasiopm ayL DITMN ASIBSI0M pOAATD
¥6 ¥69'Z X5 13 ‘uopuon ‘asenbg Epeuer) | MM SIwBY J2ing £O0MD
3

$s2UPpY

dweN Aoy

sloupaln Avedwon - g
POJIUAT] [EDLIIND|T 'R |BDIURL DD DVY
SOIBUOSMETISPUEXS]Y




